Date: September 4, 2014

## PRESS RELEASE

## Find Your Feet in Historic Meridian Park

Have you lost your feet? You woke up, looked down, and they were nowhere to be found? Walk Urban Indy invites you to come find your feet as they launch a new walk-route in Historic Meridian Park.

On Saturday, September 20<sup>th</sup> Walk Urban Indy is inviting city-dwellers to join us for FREE docent-led walks in this historic neighborhood. The route, entitled "*A Sunday Promenade*" is a one-mile walk that highlights the early history of the neighborhood with significant architecture that connects our lives (and feet!) to the residents of 100 years ago.

We will be launching from the neighborhood's new pocket park (open Spring 2015) located at 215 E 33<sup>rd</sup> Street with tours launching every half hour and lasting approximately 30 minutes.

Who: Walk Urban Indy

What: Launch Event for new 1 Mile Route

Where: Historic Meridian Park – launching from pocket part at 215 E 33<sup>rd</sup> Street

When: Saturday, September 20th 10:00a – 2:00p

Cost: FREE

An HMP 1a route badge will be given to the first 100 people to walk with us!

## **About Historic Meridian Park**

Boundaries: 30<sup>th</sup> to 34<sup>th</sup> Street, Pennsylvania to Washington Boulevard. Platted in the late 1800's through early 1900's with most houses being built before 1930.

Website: http://www.historicmeridianpark.org/

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/groups/historicmeridianpark/">https://www.facebook.com/groups/historicmeridianpark/</a>

Email: president@historicmeridianpark.org

## **About Walk Urban Indy**

Formed in May of 2013, WUI (pronounced "woo y") encourages residents to walk in their neighborhoods as a health initiative and so much more. WUI has two main components to their program: Educational Route Guides – providing measured routes and themed information about the neighborhood you're walking through, and Walking Group Coordination - encouraging the formation and sustainability of walking groups through a series of events, workshops, and online information.

Walk Urban Indy is a registered not for profit in the State of Indiana with the Indianapolis Neighborhood Resource Center (INRC) as fiscal agent until 501(c)(3) status is obtained.

Website: http://www.walkurbanindy.org

Facebook: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/walkurbanindy">http://www.facebook.com/walkurbanindy</a>

Email: <a href="mailto:info@WalkUrbanIndy.org">info@WalkUrbanIndy.org</a>

Phone: 317-560-4283 (Brenda Havens, WUI Board Secretary)